As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 255

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Representatives Koehler, Hackett, Perales

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Cedarville University School of Pharmacy clinical skills competition and pharmacy bowl teams as 2015 OSHP All-Ohio Residency Showcase champions.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the1131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special2recognition to the Cedarville University School of Pharmacy3clinical skills competition and pharmacy bowl teams on winning4their divisions at the 2015 Ohio Society of Health-Systems5Pharmacists All-Ohio Residency Showcase; and6

WHEREAS, Unsurpassed in knowledge and composure, the Cedarville University School of Pharmacy clinical skills competition and pharmacy bowl teams gave brilliant performances at this year's All-Ohio Residency Showcase, and their impressive finishes signify tremendous accomplishment. Under the pressures of competition, these young scholars rose to the occasion admirably; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Cedarville University School of Pharmacy clinical skills competition and pharmacy bowl teams have amply proven themselves to be intelligent, motivated, and tenacious. They are to be commended not only for their retention of a formidable amount of knowledge but also for their poise, confidence, and mental agility. Their thorough preparation has been evident in every competition, and they merit praise for their triumphs in the face of stiff opposition; and

WHEREAS, To their credit, the Cedarville University School22of Pharmacy clinical skills competition and pharmacy bowl teams'23mental astuteness and genuine passion for learning have set a fine24example for their peers. It is not surprising that their victories25

H. R. No. 255 As Adopted by the House

have won them a host of admirers, even among their most determined	26
rivals; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	28
Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	29
this Resolution, congratulate the Cedarville University School of	30
Pharmacy clinical skills competition and pharmacy bowl teams on	31
their achievements and wish their members a bright, rewarding	32
future; and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	34
transmit duly authenticated copies of this Resolution to the	35
Cedarville University School of Pharmacy clinical skills	36
competition and pharmacy bowl teams.	37

Page 2